
(Constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGOC Act 1956) 

0.NO./MGM/SOP/ 20 /2023 

Sr 

No. 

1. 

A committee has been appointed in the institute to take action against ragging as per 
PCI notification. Pharmacy Council of India Regulation on Curbing the Menace for 

Ragging in Pharmacy Colleges, 2012, Letter no.V-13012/02/2009-PMS dated 
29/02/2012. The term of the committee shall be one year (2023-24) 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

12. 

Post 

13. 

Chairperson 
Committee 
Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

11. Member 

Grade A* +* Accredite d by NAAC 
Plot No.-14, Sector-08, Nerul, Navi Mumbai. 

E-Mail: pharmacy@mgmuhs.com 

Member 

MGM SCHOOL OF PHARMACY 

Member 

Member 

ANTI - RAGGING COMMITTEE 

Name of the Member 

Dr. M.S. Gadge 

Mrs. Brinda Sreelesh 

Dr. Nirmal Kasekar 

Mrs. M.P.Jyothi 

Mrs. Ajanta Totre 

Mrs. Archana Chavan 

Mrs. Sunanda Bharskhale 

Sr. Inspector Tanaji Bhagat 

Ms. Rashmi Karale 

Mr. Akash Gupta 

Ms. Pooja Shah 

Mrs. Jayashree Palve 

Mr. Radhayshyam Gupta 

Designation 

Principal 

Faculty 

Vice Principal 

Faculty 

Faculty 

Accountant 

Librarian 

Police Station, 
Nerul East 

NGO 

Student 

Student 

Date-01/11/2023 

Parent 

Parent 

Contact No 

9819939298 

9833174410 

9819735658 

9773367006 

93725 19253 

84854881097 

8454881097 

02227702324 

9821030228 

93725 19253 

8451817603 

9821587755 

9167381885 

Dr M. S\Gadge 
Prineipal 

MGM Sehool of Pharmåcy 
Navi Mumbai 
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