

## MGM SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

(Constituent unit of MGM Institute of Health Sciences Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956)

Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

Plot No.-14, Sector-08, Nerul, Navi Mumbai.

E-Mail: pharmacy@mgmuhs.com

O.NO./MGM/SOP/ 20 /2023

Date-01/11/2023

## **ANTI - RAGGING COMMITTEE**

A committee has been appointed in the institute to take action against ragging as per PCI notification. Pharmacy Council of India Regulation on Curbing the Menace for Ragging in Pharmacy Colleges, 2012, Letter no.V-13012/02/2009-PMS dated 29/02/2012. The term of the committee shall be one year (2023-24)

Sr No.	Post	Name of the Member	Designation	Contact No
1.	Chairperson	Dr. M.S. Gadge	Principal	9819939298
2.	Committee Coordinator	Mrs. Brinda Sreelesh	Faculty	9833174410
3.	Member	Dr. Nirmal Kasekar	Vice Principal	9819735658
4.	Member	Mrs. M.P.Jyothi	Faculty	9773367006
5.	Member	Mrs. Ajanta Totre	Faculty	9372519253
6.	Member	Mrs. Archana Chavan	Accountant	84854881097
7.	Member	Mrs. Sunanda Bharskhale	Librarian	8454881097
8.	Member	Sr. Inspector Tanaji Bhagat	Police Station, Nerul East	02227702324
9.	Member	Ms. Rashmi Karale	NGO	9821030228
10.	Member	Mr. Akash Gupta	Student	9372519253
11.	Member	Ms. Pooja Shah	Student	8451817603
12.	Member	Mrs. Jayashree Palve	Parent	9821587755
13.	Member	Mr. Radhayshyam Gupta	Parent	9167381885

Dr M. S. Gadge Principal MGM School of Pharmacy Navi Mumbai